
Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc.

Loan Amount Approved 500,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 2,750.00

Principal Forgiveness Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 500,000.00 - Loan Rate 2.00%

Closing Date 4/13/2017

First Interest Payment 7/15/2017

First Principal Payment 1/15/2018

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

4/13/2017

7/15/2017 2,555.56 2,555.56 191.67 2,750.00 5,497.22

1/15/2018 20,225.00 5,000.00 25,225.00 375.00 25,600.00 31,097.22

7/15/2018 4,797.75 4,797.75 359.83 5,157.58

1/15/2019 20,665.00 4,797.75 25,462.75 359.83 25,822.58 30,980.16

7/15/2019 4,591.10 4,591.10 344.33 4,935.43

1/15/2020 21,114.00 4,591.10 25,705.10 344.33 26,049.43 30,984.87

7/15/2020 4,379.96 4,379.96 328.50 4,708.46

1/15/2021 21,573.00 4,379.96 25,952.96 328.50 26,281.46 30,989.91

7/15/2021 4,164.23 4,164.23 312.32 4,476.55

1/15/2022 22,042.00 4,164.23 26,206.23 312.32 26,518.55 30,995.09

7/15/2022 3,943.81 3,943.81 295.79 4,239.60

1/15/2023 22,521.00 3,943.81 26,464.81 295.79 26,760.60 31,000.19

7/15/2023 3,718.60 3,718.60 278.90 3,997.50

1/15/2024 23,010.00 3,718.60 26,728.60 278.90 27,007.50 31,004.99

7/15/2024 3,488.50 3,488.50 261.64 3,750.14

1/15/2025 23,511.00 3,488.50 26,999.50 261.64 27,261.14 31,011.28

7/15/2025 3,253.39 3,253.39 244.00 3,497.39

1/15/2026 24,022.00 3,253.39 27,275.39 244.00 27,519.39 31,016.79

7/15/2026 3,013.17 3,013.17 225.99 3,239.16

1/15/2027 24,544.00 3,013.17 27,557.17 225.99 27,783.16 31,022.32

7/15/2027 2,767.73 2,767.73 207.58 2,975.31

1/15/2028 25,077.00 2,767.73 27,844.73 207.58 28,052.31 31,027.62

7/15/2028 2,516.96 2,516.96 188.77 2,705.73

1/15/2029 25,622.00 2,516.96 28,138.96 188.77 28,327.73 31,033.46

7/15/2029 2,260.74 2,260.74 169.56 2,430.30

1/15/2030 26,179.00 2,260.74 28,439.74 169.56 28,609.30 31,039.59

7/15/2030 1,998.95 1,998.95 149.92 2,148.87

1/15/2031 26,748.00 1,998.95 28,746.95 149.92 28,896.87 31,045.74

7/15/2031 1,731.47 1,731.47 129.86 1,861.33

1/15/2032 27,329.00 1,731.47 29,060.47 129.86 29,190.33 31,051.66

7/15/2032 1,458.18 1,458.18 109.36 1,567.54

1/15/2033 27,923.00 1,458.18 29,381.18 109.36 29,490.54 31,058.09

7/15/2033 1,178.95 1,178.95 88.42 1,267.37

1/15/2034 28,530.00 1,178.95 29,708.95 88.42 29,797.37 31,064.74

7/15/2034 893.65 893.65 67.02 960.67

1/15/2035 29,150.00 893.65 30,043.65 67.02 30,110.67 31,071.35

7/15/2035 602.15 602.15 45.16 647.31

1/15/2036 29,784.00 602.15 30,386.15 45.16 30,431.31 31,078.62

7/15/2036 304.31 304.31 22.82 327.13

1/15/2037 30,431.00 304.31 30,735.31 22.82 30,758.13 31,085.27

7/15/2037

500,000.00 109,682.76 609,682.76 8,226.21 2,750.00 620,658.96 620,658.96

**This project may qualify for principal forgiveness in accordance with schedule B to the Loan Agreement.  Principal forgiveness shown on this schedule is an 
estimate, and is not a guarantee.

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 20

Everett Loan Amortization
CW-14-24

Notes:

* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the Trust interest shall 
accrue at the Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for the account of the Borrower, payable 
on the date of such refinancing.  Thereafter, Loan  Repayments shall be payable on the Loan in accordance.



Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc

Initial Loan Amount 2,838,033.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 15,609.18
Principal Forgiveness - Loan Term (in years) 20

Net Loan Obligation 2,838,033.00 Loan Rate 2.00%
Closing Date 5/22/2013

First Interest Payment 7/15/2013
First Principal Payment 1/15/2014

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service
5/22/2013
7/15/2013 8,356.43 8,356.43 626.73 15,609.18 24,592.34
1/15/2014 114,801.00 28,380.33 143,181.33 2,128.52 145,309.85 169,902.20
7/15/2014 27,232.32 27,232.32 2,042.42 29,274.74
1/15/2015 117,296.00 27,232.32 144,528.32 2,042.42 146,570.74 175,845.49
7/15/2015 26,059.36 26,059.36 1,954.45 28,013.81
1/15/2016 119,846.00 26,059.36 145,905.36 1,954.45 147,859.81 175,873.62
7/15/2016 24,860.90 24,860.90 1,864.57 26,725.47
1/15/2017 122,450.00 24,860.90 147,310.90 1,864.57 149,175.47 175,900.94
7/15/2017 23,636.40 23,636.40 1,772.73 25,409.13
1/15/2018 125,112.00 23,636.40 148,748.40 1,772.73 150,521.13 175,930.26
7/15/2018 22,385.28 22,385.28 1,678.90 24,064.18
1/15/2019 127,831.00 22,385.28 150,216.28 1,678.90 151,895.18 175,959.35
7/15/2019 21,106.97 21,106.97 1,583.02 22,689.99
1/15/2020 130,609.00 21,106.97 151,715.97 1,583.02 153,298.99 175,988.99
7/15/2020 19,800.88 19,800.88 1,485.07 21,285.95
1/15/2021 133,448.00 19,800.88 153,248.88 1,485.07 154,733.95 176,019.89
7/15/2021 18,466.40 18,466.40 1,384.98 19,851.38
1/15/2022 136,348.00 18,466.40 154,814.40 1,384.98 156,199.38 176,050.76
7/15/2022 17,102.92 17,102.92 1,282.72 18,385.64
1/15/2023 139,311.00 17,102.92 156,413.92 1,282.72 157,696.64 176,082.28
7/15/2023 15,709.81 15,709.81 1,178.24 16,888.05
1/15/2024 142,339.00 15,709.81 158,048.81 1,178.24 159,227.05 176,115.09
7/15/2024 14,286.42 14,286.42 1,071.48 15,357.90
1/15/2025 145,432.00 14,286.42 159,718.42 1,071.48 160,789.90 176,147.80
7/15/2025 12,832.10 12,832.10 962.41 13,794.51
1/15/2026 148,593.00 12,832.10 161,425.10 962.41 162,387.51 176,182.02
7/15/2026 11,346.17 11,346.17 850.96 12,197.13
1/15/2027 151,823.00 11,346.17 163,169.17 850.96 164,020.13 176,217.27
7/15/2027 9,827.94 9,827.94 737.10 10,565.04
1/15/2028 155,122.00 9,827.94 164,949.94 737.10 165,687.04 176,252.07
7/15/2028 8,276.72 8,276.72 620.75 8,897.47
1/15/2029 158,494.00 8,276.72 166,770.72 620.75 167,391.47 176,288.95
7/15/2029 6,691.78 6,691.78 501.88 7,193.66
1/15/2030 161,938.00 6,691.78 168,629.78 501.88 169,131.66 176,325.33
7/15/2030 5,072.40 5,072.40 380.43 5,452.83
1/15/2031 165,458.00 5,072.40 170,530.40 380.43 170,910.83 176,363.66
7/15/2031 3,417.82 3,417.82 256.34 3,674.16
1/15/2032 169,054.00 3,417.82 172,471.82 256.34 172,728.16 176,402.31
7/15/2032 1,727.28 1,727.28 129.55 1,856.83
1/15/2033 172,728.00 1,727.28 174,455.28 129.55 174,584.83 176,441.65
7/15/2033

2,838,033.00 616,416.50 3,454,449.50 46,231.24 15,609.18 3,516,289.92 3,516,289.92

Massachusetts Water Pollution Abatement Trust
Series 17A

EVERETT Loan Amortization
CW-10-20



Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc.

Initial Loan Amount 661,967.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 3,640.82

Principal Forgiveness - Loan Term (in years) 20

Net Loan Obligation 661,967.00 Loan Rate 2.00%

Closing Date 1/7/2015

First Interest Payment 7/15/2015

First Principal Payment 1/15/2016

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

1/7/2015

7/15/2015 6,913.88 6,913.88 518.54 3,640.82 11,073.24

1/15/2016 26,777.00 6,619.67 33,396.67 496.48 33,893.15 44,966.38

7/15/2016 6,351.90 6,351.90 476.39 6,828.29

1/15/2017 27,359.00 6,351.90 33,710.90 476.39 34,187.29 41,015.59

7/15/2017 6,078.31 6,078.31 455.87 6,534.18

1/15/2018 27,954.00 6,078.31 34,032.31 455.87 34,488.18 41,022.37

7/15/2018 5,798.77 5,798.77 434.91 6,233.68

1/15/2019 28,561.00 5,798.77 34,359.77 434.91 34,794.68 41,028.36

7/15/2019 5,513.16 5,513.16 413.49 5,926.65

1/15/2020 29,182.00 5,513.16 34,695.16 413.49 35,108.65 41,035.29

7/15/2020 5,221.34 5,221.34 391.60 5,612.94

1/15/2021 29,816.00 5,221.34 35,037.34 391.60 35,428.94 41,041.88

7/15/2021 4,923.18 4,923.18 369.24 5,292.42

1/15/2022 30,464.00 4,923.18 35,387.18 369.24 35,756.42 41,048.84

7/15/2022 4,618.54 4,618.54 346.39 4,964.93

1/15/2023 31,127.00 4,618.54 35,745.54 346.39 36,091.93 41,056.86

7/15/2023 4,307.27 4,307.27 323.05 4,630.32

1/15/2024 31,803.00 4,307.27 36,110.27 323.05 36,433.32 41,063.63

7/15/2024 3,989.24 3,989.24 299.19 4,288.43

1/15/2025 32,494.00 3,989.24 36,483.24 299.19 36,782.43 41,070.87

7/15/2025 3,664.30 3,664.30 274.82 3,939.12

1/15/2026 33,200.00 3,664.30 36,864.30 274.82 37,139.12 41,078.25

7/15/2026 3,332.30 3,332.30 249.92 3,582.22

1/15/2027 33,922.00 3,332.30 37,254.30 249.92 37,504.22 41,086.45

7/15/2027 2,993.08 2,993.08 224.48 3,217.56

1/15/2028 34,659.00 2,993.08 37,652.08 224.48 37,876.56 41,094.12

7/15/2028 2,646.49 2,646.49 198.49 2,844.98

1/15/2029 35,412.00 2,646.49 38,058.49 198.49 38,256.98 41,101.95

7/15/2029 2,292.37 2,292.37 171.93 2,464.30

1/15/2030 36,182.00 2,292.37 38,474.37 171.93 38,646.30 41,110.60

7/15/2030 1,930.55 1,930.55 144.79 2,075.34

1/15/2031 36,969.00 1,930.55 38,899.55 144.79 39,044.34 41,119.68

7/15/2031 1,560.86 1,560.86 117.06 1,677.92

1/15/2032 37,772.00 1,560.86 39,332.86 117.06 39,449.92 41,127.85

7/15/2032 1,183.14 1,183.14 88.74 1,271.88

1/15/2033 38,593.00 1,183.14 39,776.14 88.74 39,864.88 41,136.75

7/15/2033 797.21 797.21 59.79 857.00

1/15/2034 39,432.00 797.21 40,229.21 59.79 40,289.00 41,146.00

7/15/2034 402.89 402.89 30.22 433.11

1/15/2035 40,289.00 402.89 40,691.89 30.22 40,722.11 41,155.21

7/15/2035

661,967.00 148,743.35 810,710.35 11,155.75 3,640.82 825,506.92 825,506.92

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 18

Everett Loan Amortization
CW-10-20-A

Notes:







Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC Jun, 1 2020 - 4:03 PM

Original Loan Amount 61,076.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness - Loan Term (in years) 10

Principal Paid Down 12,618.00 Loan Rate 2.00%

Outstanding Loan Obligation 48,458.00 Closing Date 6/15/2020

Remaining Balance (5,647.57) First Payment 7/15/2020

Net New Loan Obligation 42,810.43

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan 

Origination Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

6/15/2020

7/15/2020 475.17 475.17 35.64 510.80

1/15/2021 3,878.30 428.10 4,306.41 32.11 4,338.51 4,849.32

7/15/2021 389.32 389.32 29.20 418.52

1/15/2022 3,963.18 389.32 4,352.50 29.20 4,381.70 4,800.22

7/15/2022 349.69 349.69 26.23 375.92

1/15/2023 4,048.82 349.69 4,398.51 26.23 4,424.73 4,800.65

7/15/2023 309.20 309.20 23.19 332.39

1/15/2024 4,137.21 309.20 4,446.41 23.19 4,469.60 4,801.99

7/15/2024 267.83 267.83 20.09 287.92

1/15/2025 4,227.35 267.83 4,495.18 20.09 4,515.26 4,803.18

7/15/2025 225.56 225.56 16.92 242.47

1/15/2026 4,319.23 225.56 4,544.78 16.92 4,561.70 4,804.17

7/15/2026 182.36 182.36 13.68 196.04

1/15/2027 4,412.84 182.36 4,595.21 13.68 4,608.88 4,804.92

7/15/2027 138.24 138.24 10.37 148.60

1/15/2028 4,509.19 138.24 4,647.43 10.37 4,657.79 4,806.40

7/15/2028 93.14 93.14 6.99 100.13

1/15/2029 4,607.26 93.14 4,700.41 6.99 4,707.39 4,807.52

7/15/2029 47.07 47.07 3.53 50.60

1/15/2030 4,707.05 47.07 4,754.13 3.53 4,757.66 4,808.26

42,810.43 4,908.09 47,718.52 368.11 48,086.63 48,086.63

CW-08-14-A

Massachusetts Water Clean Water Trust
Series 20 Swap

EVERETT Reamortization



Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc.

Loan Amount Approved 61,076.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 335.92

Principal Forgiveness Loan Term (in years) 13

Amount to be Financed 61,076.00 - Loan Rate 2.00%

Closing Date 4/13/2017

First Interest Payment 7/15/2017

First Principal Payment 1/15/2018

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

4/13/2017

7/15/2017 312.17 312.17 23.41 335.92 671.50

1/15/2018 4,115.00 610.76 4,725.76 45.81 4,771.57 5,443.06

7/15/2018 569.61 569.61 42.72 612.33

1/15/2019 4,206.00 569.61 4,775.61 42.72 4,818.33 5,430.66

7/15/2019 527.55 527.55 39.57 567.12

1/15/2020 4,297.00 527.55 4,824.55 39.57 4,864.12 5,431.23

7/15/2020 484.58 484.58 36.34 520.92

1/15/2021 4,390.00 484.58 4,874.58 36.34 4,910.92 5,431.85

7/15/2021 440.68 440.68 33.05 473.73

1/15/2022 4,486.00 440.68 4,926.68 33.05 4,959.73 5,433.46

7/15/2022 395.82 395.82 29.69 425.51

1/15/2023 4,583.00 395.82 4,978.82 29.69 5,008.51 5,434.01

7/15/2023 349.99 349.99 26.25 376.24

1/15/2024 4,683.00 349.99 5,032.99 26.25 5,059.24 5,435.48

7/15/2024 303.16 303.16 22.74 325.90

1/15/2025 4,785.00 303.16 5,088.16 22.74 5,110.90 5,436.79

7/15/2025 255.31 255.31 19.15 274.46

1/15/2026 4,889.00 255.31 5,144.31 19.15 5,163.46 5,437.92

7/15/2026 206.42 206.42 15.48 221.90

1/15/2027 4,995.00 206.42 5,201.42 15.48 5,216.90 5,438.80

7/15/2027 156.47 156.47 11.74 168.21

1/15/2028 5,104.00 156.47 5,260.47 11.74 5,272.21 5,440.41

7/15/2028 105.43 105.43 7.91 113.34

1/15/2029 5,215.00 105.43 5,320.43 7.91 5,328.34 5,441.67

7/15/2029 53.28 53.28 4.00 57.28

1/15/2030 5,328.00 53.28 5,381.28 4.00 5,385.28 5,442.55

7/15/2030

61,076.00 8,619.53 69,695.53 646.46 335.92 70,677.91 70,677.91

**This project may qualify for principal forgiveness in accordance with schedule B to the Loan Agreement.  Principal forgiveness shown on this schedule is an 
estimate, and is not a guarantee.

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 20

Everett Loan Amortization
CW-08-14-A

Notes:

* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the Trust interest shall 
accrue at the Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for the account of the Borrower, payable 
on the date of such refinancing.  Thereafter, Loan  Repayments shall be payable on the Loan in accordance.

REPLACED BY DEBT SCHEDULE DATED JUNE 1, 2020










